KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

K5, HABEZXTYY

_1'1_




K5, BZEATYY

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
uaEs|-|=|an
No | PARTS Nol|= |2 QTy 8,4 DESCRIPTION
1 40907 | %] 1 | X8 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 | %| 1 | KBH4{tia Céah KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 | %] 1 | KBiEHRL HINGE SCREW 1/4%28
4 | 13059 ¥|%| 1 | BlFh SPRING
5 | 25223 x[*| 1 | Bl SCREW  1/4X28
6 | 25675 ¥k 1 | (&Y (Tus) CHAIN WITH HOOK
7 | 18649 x|*| 1 | @Rt THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
8 118650 |x|*| 1 |@tl+vhr NUT 1/2X28
9 | 18648-A || x| 1 |WMAERTY 4 PRESSER BAR SPRING

,_‘1 2_




Tahg, TR ET—U— EYhLhL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

_13_



Té#., TNILET—1— FEFYHL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HRABES ||| BH

No | PARTS No § E ary Sh i DESCRIPTION

T 34702 [*[*| 1 | F&m HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

2 | 25647 || 1 | FaA%IL (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 125170 ||| 1 | F&#hA% )L (FT) kHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=20.0

4 |11080 k[+ 1 | Te8AF) () 7z b OILING FELT

5 |10637C |*|*| 1 |#YLETFTHL (. LUH) FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.

6 | 10637 |*{*| 1 |ZFEYETFHL FEED LIFTING CAM

7 110658 |*|*| 1 |#YLEFHLEDHRLE SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5

8 25239 |x|*| 2 | KX~ HOOK DRIVING GEAR

9 | 25650-A |*|*| 2 | AE¥vEERORL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X40 L=7.0

10 | 25651-A |*|*| 2 | A¥viksHHl SET SCREW  1/4X40 1=6.0

11 25652  |*|*| 1 | Fa&A4/L (FR) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 125287  |*|*| 1 | F&hA %/ (hE) koL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

13 110729 | x|*| 1 | FeaA &)L (PR H& OIL FELT

14 {34016 |*|%| 1 | FeabpiA 2L () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 25287 |*|*| 1 | FéhRA%/)L (H) tHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

16 | 11080 ||| 1 | FehhpA4) () 2k 0IL FELT

17 [34309C |*|*| 1 |FYAHL-OvE ) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.

18 34310 |x|*| 1 |EYyhLi FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

19 [ 141146 | *|*| 1 | FYHLEBRORLC POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
20 | 140409 |*|*| 1 |#FYAHhLith(l SET SCREW 1/4%28  1=9.4

21 34309 |*[*| 1 |FEYUDOYE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 ¥ ¥ 1 | FYHLRTYLY FEFD DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 [ 34312 | *[*| 1 | EYHLIEHE RETAINING RING

24 | 34313-A | *|[*| 1 |WLAEE2Y (& ) PUSH BUTTON

25 [ 10673  |*|*| 1 |#WLEE2> 2TYy SPRING

26 31094 |*[{*| 1 |WLEE2L O RETAINING RING

27 110567 |*|{*| 1 | FE#~RF7YLSY HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING

28 | 25620 |*|x| 1 | FEmRFTYLHHS— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR

29 | 25621 % 1 | FERT Y HHS—@RSOI L] POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
30 [25622 |x|%| 1 | F&@AR7YLSHAS—1thE SET SCREW  1/4X32  |=5.5

31 | 25623  [*[*| 1 | F&#RTFTYH55—2 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 25287 |x|*| 1 | FE#RF7TYUEF5—2 kRl SET SCREW  17/64X32 L=14.0

33 110608 |¥|%| 1 |@F=vyoy BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER

34 | 25661 k| 3 |EEEFYLSTEORLE SCREW  9/64X40

35 | 25624C |*|*| 1 | FRI +TF—1 () SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY GOMP.

36 | 25624 |*[*| 1 | FJkT—1) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

37 | 25625 |*x|*| 1 | FRLFT—yyos PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

38 | 10611 x|x| 1 | FRILEFT—UE SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39-1 110612 | *[*| 1 | R b T—yBEEBROALC | POSITION SCREN 1/4X32 L=10.5
39-2 | 70138 | *|*| 1 | FRAUFT—9 bRl SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0

40 | 10615  |*|x| 1 | TN FTF—UiRiTH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 | 10614 | *|*| 1 | FRIL+FT—YBEY HINGE PIN

42 | 10581 x| 1 | FRILFT—UBE IEHRLE SET SCREW  7/32Xx32  L=1.0

43 (10619 |x|*| 1 | FRLFT—yzTYyo s SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 25626 | x|*| 1 | TN FT—UnER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 (10616 |x|*| 1 | TR FT—1 8 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER

46 | 10613 | *|*| 1 | FRILFTFT—UHESE HINGE STUD

47 | 10581 ¥ ¥ 1 [ TR FT—yYBeoibshdal | SET SCREW  7/32x32 L=7.0

48 | 10617 ¥k 1 | TR FT—Y T SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET

49 10620 |*|x| 1 | FANLFT—UEIE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN

__'I 4_




Bk, EULIE, EYUH
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

327 33 34 35

_'15_



HiR, EYLTHE. FEY#E

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

BRES|o|C|8%
No | PARTS No|2 § Ty 2% DESCRIPTION
1 140210-04] =|-| 1 [3HR (1/47) (=H&) THROAT PLATE (1/47) (Std.)
1 140258-04| | *| 1 | &R (1/47) (=) THROAT PLATE (1/47) (Std.)
2 | 40152-A | #|*| 2 | &iRiEHH L THROAT PLATE SCREW M4x0. 7 L=6.5
5 110061-WC|*|{-| 1 | Bk (43) (1/47) (4#) (#&#E) | BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4") COMP. (Std.)
5 119415-A |-|*| 1 [k () 1/47) () (3=2#£) | BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
6 | 19416-A |*|-| 1 | @ik (&) (/47 F=#) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4”) (BODY) (Std.)
6 | 10061-WA|-|*| 1 | /iR () (/47) (=) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4”) (BODY) (Std.)
7 |BS07320 |*|{*| 1 | &Ik (33) OF &R BED SLIDE (RIGHT) WINDOW
8 110667 |*|+| 1 [/®ig () £ BED SLIDE (RIGHT) PIN
9 110668 |*|*| 1 |@ig (H) R JTY4 BED SLIDE (RIGHT) SPRING
10 | 10042-WC| | —| 1 | &E# (&) (1/47) (48) (=) | BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
10 [ 10042-AC| - | *| 1 | A (£) (1/4") (#) (=#£) | BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4") COMP. (Std.)
11 10042-W [*|—| 1 | fiR (&) (1/47) (d=i#) BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4") (Std.)
11| 10042-WA| - | *| 1 | &tk (&£) (/47) (G=#) BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4") (Std.)
12 | BSOT7320 [*!x| 1 | f&if (£) OF==% BED SLIDE (LEFT) WINDOW
131 40203C | *|*| 1 | 2L ) BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMP.
14 | 13085 ¥k 1 | ZLiRLEHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.8
16 | 40151 x| 1 |EYLE FEED BAR
17 | 10595 x|x| 1 | am* FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
18 | 10596 % 1 |amFE2zLk OILING FELT
19110597 |*|*| 1 |a®F 7L ritHRL SCREW  1/8X40  1=3.3
20170129 | *|*| 1 | 3ao=zironl FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=15.0
21110599 | x|*| 1 |aoFET7v v— WASHER
24 [ 16704  |*|=| 1 |ZEYme FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25 (18065 |*|*| 2 |ZEYE&HEHLL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
26 {16705 |*|*| 1 |ZFYEEE HRL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
27116706 |*|*x| 1 |ZEYEEE RLFvE NUT  1/4X28
28 [ 40220-04| || 1 | XY (1/4") (=#) FEED DOG (1/4") (Std.)
28 [ 40259-04(-[*| 1 [EYw (1/47) (=) FEED DOG (1/4") (Std.)
29 [ 60540 |[*|*| 2 | ZugEitHhL FEED DOG SCREW  M4X0.7  1=8.0
30 (11888 |*|*| 1 |:Zys FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
3125286 | x|%| 1 |EUshA&)L (FD FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
32 | 25287 *[] 1 | ZFEV#EA2)L (F) ttHRLE SET SCREW  17/64%X32  1=14.0
33 | 11068 x|%| 1 | S544+— LINER
34 | 25163 ¥ 1 | SA+—1tHhl LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
35 | 25291 x| 1 [FEYEHS— (FD FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
36 | 25156 | *|*| 2 |EYEHS— () tdHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32  L=4.0
37125628 [*|*| 1 [ZYEALIL (%) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38125170  [*[*| 1 |FEUEAL) (%) tHHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32
39 | 11068 ¥ % 1 | S4+— LINER '
40 [ 25163 |*|*| 1 | SA+—1kHhL LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
41 | 25291 ¥+ 1 |FEYEhS— (%) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 1 25156 | *|*| 2 |¥EUshhS— (i) tHR L SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=4.0
43 116708 | *|*| 1 | EyEEirsE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
44 119420 [*]|*]| 2 | ZYHFIEEEEHHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 [ 11953 | *|*| 2 | ZEUEHIEAFEEIEHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
46 [ 11962 | *|*| 1 |FEYEEIE2EEY FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
47 [ 11954 | *| x| 1 |EYSBFIEI2EE BN OILING WICK
48 | 34010 [*|*| 1 | /Ny osEsE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
49 | 11953 ¥l x| 1 | Ry sBERESLEHRAL SET SCREW  7/32X32  1=5.5

_"F 6_.




INY D L N—_ K Y SRR
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

17~




Ny LiN— FE Y SEET iR
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

MaRES|o|C|BY%

No | PARTS No § ;§ Qry SE DESCRIPTION

1 | 34523 *[%| 1 | /"D L/n— FEED REVERSE LEVER

2 | 10845 #|x| 1 | NwoLi—gEHRl PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0

3 | 40109 x| 1 | /Ao Ln—ig FEED REVERSE SHAFT

4 | 30618 x|*%| 1 [Ny LnN—8hf-5FE FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER

5 | 1365 ¥ x| 1 | NwoLn—sfsEHHRC PINCH SCREW 15/64X28  L=16.0

6 | 34019 ¥|x| 1 | SvoLni—gt=sEz2TYy oy FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING

7 | 17059 ¥ x| 1 | Avo -z 5£xF1) >4 74| FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK

8 | 25606 | x| 1 |ZYAEES FEED REGULATOR

9 | 25607 x| 1 | ZUFSHEHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24

10 | 34028 x| 1 | ZYHEESHRC FEED REGULATING SCREW

11118420 |*|*| 1 [ZVYFHSHHLLE oULy 0-RING

12 140139 |#|*] 1 | ZYUBEEST1 VYL FEED REGULATING DIAL

13119522 | *|*| 1 | ZFUVHEH LA VvILiEHHRL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW

14 | B142746 | *|*| 1 | ZYRE X1 VvILibHI LT v +— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER

15 | 40120 x| x| 1 | ZYRBAAVILE Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN

16 | 15729 x| 1 | ZYREHAAVYILEATYY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 34033 x| x| 1 |y oEZEOYF FEED REGULATING ROD

18 | 11409 (% 1 | NvoEKOY K R—LPaq ot BALL JOINT

19 | 35034 ¥|*%| 1 | R—=LTaq Rl BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 1=20.0
20| 11412 ¥[x| 1 |HR—ZaqblF v b NUT

21 | 25608 x| 1 | Rys@EgEOv F BRl FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW

22 | 25609 *|%| 1 |\ EELELE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 ¥[x| 1 | Ny o @GR HFERHRLC PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
24 134040 | *|*| 1 | vy 2TYY FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25134044  |*|%| 1 | /vy ZRTUHTEER FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 x| 2 | vy ZRFTYTEMRIEDHRLC SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0

27 | 34035 k| 1 | N\wy RATYEYT 99 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK

28 1 25610C |*|*| 1 |Rwssy4d—  (88) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 25610 (%] 1 | vy H5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME

30 | 25611 ¥ k| 2 | RvsAEEAR SLIDE BL:OCK GUIDE

31 | 25612 x| 4 | Ny IBAEERRIEOHRLC SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11/64X40
32 | 34006 x|k 1 | Ry 48— H5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33 | 11953 ¥|x| 2 | vy 85— HS5—ikHhl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

34 | 34012 x| 2 |"wsAEE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 ¥k 1 [Ny oEEEY FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 (11954 | *|x| 1 | Ao EEEY HS OILING WICK
37| 11412 x[%| 1 |HA—=nTaqbFyh NUT

._1 8__.




. ME
|GHT) . HOOK

=)
(R

(43,
LE

nELE
HOOK SADD

8

._19_



NEXTE (B) . hE
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK
EES | f B
No | PARTS No E § Qary L DESCRIPTION
1125644 [*[-| 1| |hELta (&) G HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP.
1 | 25660-TA|-|*| 1 | hELE (B) ) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP.
2 125643  |*|%| 1 [pELE H) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
3115095 |*[*| 1 [mFELEAEIL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 111953  |*[*| 1| |AFELTEBAL)L (L) tHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
5115096 [*[*| 1 [mFEEA4IL (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 111953 |*|*| 1 |AFELE A% (F) tkHRL SET SCREW  7/32%32  L=5.5
7111137 | *|%| 1 |#—FF—L28ER4 T PIPE FOR FELT
8 | 11131 ¥ x| 1 | AANT—SERSAT 0IL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 125613 | *[*| 1 | /¥y HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 25641-A | *|*| 1 | /IEFVBERHHLL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.5
11| 25642-A |[*|#| 1 | /hFvikhal SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.0
12110644 |*|*| 1 |7y rv— WASHER
14 | 25631 x| 1 | A—T+—15& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15130516  |*|*| 1 |@®HphE> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 | 10652 x| 1 | HAREF Y+ NUT
17 | 15051 x| x| 1 | pFEEiEHH R BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
18115050 |[*|*| 1 |A—TF+—x&E> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19110573 | *|*| | |#—TF+—2&E kR SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
20110727 | %|%| 1 | ®HpthErZ L b FELT
21110727 |*|*| 1 |#A—FF+—FBE> T+ BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22 (34110 | *|-| 1 | »FE (#) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
22 | 34041-A |-|*| 1 | pE (#) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
36 [ 15093 | *|*| 1 |:HEAEGL A VI 0IL REGULATING SCREW
37115094 | *|*| 1 |:@EFAHTAVvILOY YT 0-RING
38 (10629 | *|*| 1 |:HIAEHE A VILbHAL SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=8.0
39 (15092 |*|*| 1 [>—Fssuxy PACKING
40 | 15091 x| x| 1 [hFEXEHECY (H) 0IL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)
41 115007 | *|*| 7 |»ELrEdm2 oy (B) 1kt | SCREW  9/64X40  1=10.0
42 125614 | *|*| 1 | hFELEHEFITHST— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43125615 | *|*| 1 | hFELXEEHFTFHST— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
44 [ 25616 | *|*| 1 | mEXTE&HTFHS—HL PINCH SLEEVE SCREW  15/64X28
45 | 25617 | *|*| 1 | mELEitHHL SCREW  17/64%32
46 | 10647 | *|*| 1 |AhFELEEHRLT v v— WASHER
47125618 | *|*| 1 | Ao nvr—2 0IL GAUGE
48 [ 30508 | *|*| 1 |KRELH—2A—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 | 8100 x|x| 1 | REy—RF—TFF—1tsHh4a . | BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/64X40 |=6.5
50 [ 10677 | *|*| 1 |ikHBRLETv I v— WASHER
51 | 15041 x| -| 1 |REY BOBBIN
51 (16408 |-|*| 1 |#HE> BOBBIN
52 | 25614C |*|x*| 1 |phELEHS—GE) R UH PINCH SLEEVE COMP.

‘20_




HOOK

L INE

HOOK SADDLE (LEFT),

nEta (k)

_2']_.



nELe (k) . h&E
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

BRES|-|C |8
No | PARTS No § § QrY = DESCRIPTION
1 | 25646 x| - 1 | AFELE (F) ) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) COMP.
1| 25646-TA[-[*| 1 | hELE () &) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) COMP.
2 | 25645 x| 1 | MELE (F) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
3 | 15095 ¥ x| 1 | MhFELEAZIL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 |11953 k%] 1 | MELEALIL (L) kRl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
5 | 15096 %] 1 | mELEAZIL (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 [ 11953  |*[*| 1 [HhFELEA2IIL (F) tkHAl SET SCREW  7/32X32  1=5.5
7 (11137 ¥|x| 1 |F#—F+—2B8E 4T PIPE FOR FELT
8 [ 11131 ¥ x| 1 | A ANTF—SERSAT 0IL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 | 25613 x| 1 | hEY HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 25641-A | *|*| 1 | pEVEBEROHRL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4%40 L=5.5
11| 25642-A |#|*| 1 | /hEvithl SET SCREW  1/4X40  1=5.0
12 | 10644 ¥ %] 1 | 7viv— WASHER
14 | 25631 ¥|*| 1 |[A—F+—1& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15130516 | *|*| 1 | ®HshtEy BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 [ 10652 | *|*| 1 | st F vk NUT
17 | 15051 | x| 1 | pEEEDHHI R BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
1815050 |*|*| 1 |#—TF—FEBE> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19 | 10573 ¥ x| 1 |F#—F+—2aE tHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
20 | 10727 ¥ x| 1 |HphEr7oiLE FELT
21 1 10727 ¥ x| 1 |#A—TF—xBE> 7L b BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22 134110 |*|-| 1 | »F &) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
22 | 34041-A |=|*| 1 | AFE ) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
36 115003 | *| x| 1 |:EAEA 4L OIL REGULATING SCREW
37| 15094 ¥ x| 1 | BBEA 1 VvILOY Y 0-RING
38 | 10629 | x| 1 | HEAESS A VILEHAL SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=8.0
39 115092 | *|*| 1 | >—Fk/iSvxy PACKING
40 | 15521 | x| 1 | hFELEHME Y (K) 0IL RESERVOIR (LEFT)
41 | 15007 x| x| 7 | HhFELEHMELY (K) tbHH L | SCREW  9/64X40  [=10.0
42 | 25614 | *|*| 1 | hEXEHHTHS— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43125615 | *|*| 1 | hFELXEEHTHST— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
44125616 | *|%| 1 | pFErE8HTHS—HL PINCH SLEEVE SCREW  15/64X28
45125617 | *|*| 1 |hFELELEHRLC SCREW  17/64X32
46 [ 10647 | *|*| 1 |HhFEXELEHRLTY S v— WASHER
47125618 | x|*| 1 | Ao nr—2 0IL GAUGE
48 | 30508 |*| 1 |RKELHS—RA—TF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 | 8100 || 1 | BE 5 —RA—TF+—1ksh4a L | BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
50 | 10677 x|*| 1 |kHRCT Y v— WASHER
51 | 15041 #|-]1 1 |HRE> BOBBIN
51 | 16408 -{*| 1 | RE > BOBBIN
52 | 25614C | *|*| 1 |hFELXEHS—ER) L PINCH SLEEVE COMP.

f22_.




